
12/11/2018 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5907041 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 5907041

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF THE TREASURY

Title PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR FM200 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM FOR THE
AYUNTAMIENTO BUILDING

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2018-12-0503 FMD

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: General Repair and
Maintenance Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 500,000.00 

Delivery Period: 1 Year/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mr. Clarence Bolante Bunan
 Administrative Officer III

 Ayuntamiento Building,
Cabildo St., cor. A. Sorian

 Intramuros, Manila
 Manila

 Metro Manila
 Philippines 1002

 63-2-6632206
 63-2-5247008
 cbbunan@treasury.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 13/12/2018

Last Updated / Time 12/12/2018 09:09 AM

Closing Date / Time 18/12/2018 12:00 PM

Description
 
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR FM200 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM FOR THE AYUNTAMIENTO BUILDING

  
BRIEF DESCRIPTION:

 Preventive Maintenance Services for sup[ply of manpower, test equipment and technical expertise of FM200 Fire
Suppression System for the Ayuntamiento Building

  
DURATION OF CONTRACT:

 One (1) Year
  

SCOPE OF WORK AND SERVICES:
 A. Storage Racks and Cylinder Assembly

 *The storage rack is intact. Wall mounting bolts and other hardware has not been removed or tampered with.
 *The cylinder is free from evidence of corrosion.

 *The cylinder valves are free from mechanical damage.
 *The cylinder straps and the outlet fittings are connected to the pipping are intact.

 *The cylinder storage pressure reading.
  

B. Detection and Actuation System
 *The detectors are free from foreign materials.

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


12/11/2018 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5907041 2/2

*The Supervisory features of the system in satisfactory condition.
  

C. Electrical Components
 *The control panel is intact, has not been removed or tampered with.

 *The battery reading
 *The manual release station is intact or has pulled down

 *The horn and strobe light are intact
 *The fire alarm bell is intact

 *The abort station is intact
 *The control panel buttons are operational

 *The wires in the control panel are properly
  

D. Piping and Nozzle
 *The piping is free from evidence of corrosion 

 *The orifices of the nozzles are clear and unobstructed
 *The nozzles are in proper position

  
E. Ausxiliary Equipment

 *All auxiliary components such as pressure switches, door closures, dampers and air handling shutdown are in proper
operating condition.

  
F. Others

 *Warning signs of the system are properly posted.
  

OTHER RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE SUPPLIER/CONTRACTOR
 A. Must have ten (10) years existence in the business.

 B. The Contractor shall submit submit the following requirements:
 *DTI/SEC registration certificate

 *Mayor's Permit
 *PhilGEPS Registration Certificate

  
RESERVATION CLAUSE

 The BTr reserves the right to reject documents which do not comply with the requirements, waive any formalities of
documents or consider any submission of documents as substantial compliance reject any and all bids; declare a
failure of bidding, annul the bidding process, or not to award the contract, without thereby incurring any liability to
the affected bidder or bidders or if the funds/allotment for the program/project/activity has been withheld or reduced
through no fault of the BTr.

  
The BTr assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the
preparation of the bid.

Created by Mr. Clarence Bolante Bunan

Date Created 12/12/2018

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004,2004,2004,2004,2004-2018  DBM Procurement Service. All
rights reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM
Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM Procurement Service.
All rights reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

 Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

